KNE
High-Pressure Boiler Feed Pumps
2
HIGH-PRESSURE BOILER
FEED PUMPS KNE
PUMP APPLICATION
KNE pumps are intended for power generating
units of 200 MW and 660 MW outputs.
PUMP TYPE DESIGNATION
DESCRIPTION
Boiler feed water pumps KNE are designed
as multistage, centrifugal, horizontal, barrel-
type.
Pump can be dismantled into two sub-
units:
• High pressure pump barrel
• Internal pump stator (complete pumping unit)
This arrangement offers to the pump user a
prompt pump repair by replacing of the pump’s
internal stator.
High-pressure pump barrel body is made
of alloyed steel of high rigidity. Sealing and
centring surfaces are furnished by weld
deposits of austenitic stainless steel. Suction
and discharge branches welded to the barrel
body are of the same material. Branches of
the high-pressure barrel can be flanged or of
a “weld-in” execution. In case of the “weld-in”
version the pump barrel is firmly welded into
the piping system and contingent repairs are
executed by replacement of the pump internal
stator, fixed to the pump barrel by hydraulically
stretched screws.
The internal pump stator itself consists of the
pump rotor, internal stator part, balance device,
mechanical seals, radial slide bearings and an
axial bearing. Internal stator is assembled,
checked and tested by the producer in such a
way to be possibly built into any high- pressure
pump barrel of the same pump size.
BALANCE DEVICE                                     BEARINGS
KNE-4.1 Balance disc,
Counter balance disc
Radial bearings +
subsidiary additional
one-legged axial
bearing are lubricated
by pressurised oil
KNE-5.1 Balance drum,
Balance drum bush
Radial bearings
and two-sided axial
bearing are lubricated
by pressurised oil
Type KNE
Design  size 5.1
Discharge branch diameter 300
Number of stages 6
Design version 000
Balance device  “balance disc - counter balance disc”
Balance device “balance drum - balance drum bush”
3
BASIC INFORMATION
Pumped liquid                     Feedwater
Pump  Flow                           Q max. 320 l/s
Delivery head H max. 5000 m
Operational
temperature   t max. 200 °C
Pump  speed  n max. 5100 1/min
Position Part designation Material
108 Stage body GX4CrNi13-4 1.4317 + QT2
130 Suction body GX4CrNi13-4 1.4317 + QT2
151 Pump barrel 23CrNiMo747V 1.6749.95
160.1 Barrel cover 23CrNiMo747V 1.6749.95
160.2 Cover – suction side S235J2G3 1.0116
170 Diffuser GX4CrNi13-4 1.4317 + QT2
210 Shaft X3CrNiMo13-4 1.4313+QT900
230.1 Impeller GX4CrNi13-4 1.4317 + QT2
441 Mechanical seal body GX4CrNi13-4 1.4317 + QT2